### 504574815 10/02/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4621526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN KONERMANN	09/30/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLAST-CONTROL GMBH	
Street Address:	WALTER-FREITAG-STR. 15	
City:	REMSCHEID	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code: 42899		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15722099	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2013437775

Email:goldbergpat@earthlink.netCorrespondent Name:RICHARD M. GOLDBERGAddress Line 1:25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	344/1/266	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD M. GOLDBERG		
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Goldberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504574815 REEL: 043751 FRAME: 0671

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We),	<u>Steran KUNERMANN</u>		
			(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing at	Semmelweisstr. 1		
	42897 Remscheid, G		respectively
			ULE-DOSING SYSTEM FOR
METHOD O	F FILLING A WEIGHING	CONTAINER	FOR PLASTICS GRANULATE
		•	(TITLE OF INVENTION
for which which I (w	e) have executed an application for	Letters Patent of th	ne United States, of even date herewith; and
MULTOTAC	Plast-Control Gmb	o II	
WHEREAS.			business at
			NAME OF ACCIONIS
is decirous of obtain	42899 Remscheid,	t in to and under th	NAME OF ASSIGNEE ne said improvements and the said application;
is desirous or obtain	ing the entire right, the and interes	t iii, to and didei tii	e said improvements and the said application,
			e (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration
the receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the	e said	
	Stefan KONERMANN		(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS
have sold, assigned	l, transferred and set over, and by t	hese presents do h	ereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said
	Plast-Control Gmb		(NAME OF ASSIGNEE
its successors, lega	I representatives and assigns, the e	intire right, title and	interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the sai ers Patent of the United States which may be granted thereor
application and all of	uthorize and request the Commission	mereor, and an Leur oner of Patents of th	ne United to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements t
	Plast-Control Gmb		(NAME OF ASSIGNEE
its successors, lega	I representatives and assigns, in ac	cordance with the t	erms of this instrument.
	<ul> <li>covenant that I (we) have full right</li> <li>any agreement in conflict herewith</li> </ul>		e interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed
AND I (WE) HEREE	BY further covenant and agree that	(we) will communi	cate to said
	Plast-Control GMD	n	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE
its successors, lega	il representatives and assigns, any	facts known to me	e (us) respecting said improvements, and testify in any lega-
			reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally d
everything possible	to aid the said Plast-Cont	rol GMDH	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE proper patent protection for said improvements in the Unite
States.	il representatives and assigns, to d	otani and emorce p	proper patent protection for said improvements in the office
IN TESTIMONY WH	IEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (or	ur) hand and seal th	ne day and year set opposite thereto.
O 1 1		A(I)	V
Date September	3046, 2017 2017	Sla/au	Charling LS.
		ISIGN	ATURE OF Stefan KONERMANN)

PATENT REEL: 043751 FRAME: 0672

**RECORDED: 10/02/2017**